Docket No.: TPP/J/1076

12-12-2001 DEC 0 7 2001 To the Honorable Commissionary Pate.... 1.01.91.3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞΤ Patent and Trademark Office

| ab settings → → → | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissionary Pate 1.01.91.36 | 322 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Standard Plywoods, Incorporated 12.7.01 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: H-W Industries Address: Pienzenauer Strasse 53a | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| Ⅺ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Munchen State/Prov.: | | | |
| ☐ Other | Country: Germany ZIP: 81925 | | | |
| Execution Date: November 28, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) D 406,360 5,797,237 | | | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | | | |
| Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 | | | |
| Registration No. 31,689 Address: | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| City: Washington State/Prov.: DC | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) | | | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | | |

| Statemen | t and | l signa | ture. |
|----------------------------|-------|---------|-------|
|----------------------------|-------|---------|-------|

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002

Tab settings → →

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Standard Plywoods, Incorporated

3. Nature of conveyance:

(Rev. 03-01)

P08A/REV03

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas P. Pavelko

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and



Date

December 7, 2001



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standard Plywoods, Incorporated (herein "Assignor), whose principal office is at 384 Torrington Road, Clinton, South Carolina 29235, is the owner by assignment(s) duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9471, Frame 0436 for U.S. Design Patent No. 406,360, and at Reel 012097, Frame 0860 for U.S. Patent No. 5,797,237, by virtue of Assignments dated June 4, 1998 from the inventor, Donald R. Finkell, Jr. (hereinafter jointly "Patent Properties").

WHEREAS, H-W Industries (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company incorporated in Germany, whose principal office is at Pienzenauer Strasse 53a, 81925 Munchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same, including the right to sue for and collect damages for any past, present, and future infringement(s) of said Patent Properties;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to said Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration moving from said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (including the right to sue for and collect damages for any past, present, and future damages for infringement(s) of said Patent Properties), and any re-examination, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for

flist.

damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Reissue Letters Patent of the United States, or Re-Examination or extension thereof resulting from said Patent Property when granted, to said Assignee.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any further proceedings concerning said Patent Properties such as any interference or any reissue or any reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with said Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceedings.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned confirms his or her right to execute this assignment on behalf of the assignor.

This assignment is effective as of the

Wanda Feeler

28 th day of November, 2001.

Standard Plywoods, Incorporated

Witness

Signature
Officer of Assignor

I for findel

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses. In all cases, any formalities of execution

Mh.

required by the by-laws of the assignor company and the state or country having jurisdiction over the assignor, must be observed.

00\15 7001 DO 11:TM=TEXE +48 2532 008322 M116x LECHNIK-EINKVILE

RECORDED: 12/07/2001 REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0004